Form PTO-1595 U ZZ-03 R (Rev. 10/02) U ZZ-03 R OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10243	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitchell M. Nunes Calvin S. Wang	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Executed: 02/01/2003, and	Street Address: 700 E. Bonita Avenue
03/10/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>Pomona</u> State: <u>CA</u> _Zip: <u>91767</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)6,010,196;D445,750 6,402,253; 6,409,277 tached?Yes v No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:3001 West Big Beaver Rd	8. Deposit account number:
City:_ <u>Troy</u> State:_ <u>MI</u> _Zip:_ <u>48084-3071</u>	
9. Signature. Thomas E. Bejin Name of Person Signing	April 17,2003 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

18

. 1

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Mitchell M. Nuncs, a resident of Florida and Calvin S. Wang, a resident of California, referred to as the "Patentees," did obtain the following United States Patents and are the sole owners thereof:

No.	Title	Date Issued
6,010,196	Simulated Chrome Plated Vehicle Wheel	January 4, 2000
D445,750	Ornamental Design for a Vehicle Wheel Cover	July 31, 2001
6,402,253	Vehicle Wheel Cover	June 11, 2002
6,409,277	Vehicle Wheel Cover	June 25, 2002

Whereas, Keystone Automotive Industries Resources, Inc., the "Assignee," whose mailing address is 700 E. Bonita Avenue, Pomona, California 91767, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentees, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and be hoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term to which each of said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

E	xecuted this 10 day of	MARCH, 2003.
		M. H. M. M. June
		Mitchell M. Nynes, at
	1.00.00	Brandien_, Florida
State of_	FLORIDA	

County of HILLS BORDUGH SS:558-94-0754

Before me personally appeared said <u>MITCHELL M. NUNES</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>1074</u> day of 20 03 MARCH Choneas J. Wiesenhart

Thomas J Wiesenhart ★ My Commission CC901430 Expires January 12 2004

dte A S E Noo-22-uer REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0751

St Executed this <u>day of</u> 2 2003. Calvin S. Wang at LOS Angeles California State of California County of LOS Angelos SS: Before me personally appeared said $\underline{Ca|v_{in}} \leq a$ knowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free and deed 191 day of this act ,2003 . Public YU LIE COMM. #1260930 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Apr. 16, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0752 "

ECORDED: 04/22/2003